

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/1/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 04 June, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 198 12019-PPC

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Dy. Director of Administration (DDA) in the Pre-revised pay scale of PB-3 Rs. 15600-39100/- + Grade Pay Rs. 6600/- on deputation basis vide Prasar Bharati's offer letter No. A-10013/1/2017-PPC (Vol.II) dated 01.02.2019 and having been relieved w.e.f 31.05.2019 (A/N) by Indian Statistical Institute, Kolkata, vide their Letter No. PU/101/GAM/256 dated 31.05.2019, Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, Sr. Administrative Officer, has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati w.e.f 03.06.2019 (F/N), after availing 02 days joining time, as DDA. The initial period of deputation of the officer will be for a period of three years or till filling up of this post on regular basis in Prasar Bharati, whichever is earlier.

- 2. On his joining, Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, Dy. Director (Admn) is posted in DG:AIR against the sanctioned post of DDA. The officer shall draw his pay and allowance from DG: All India Radio.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

Officer concerned

2. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi

3. ADG(A), D:G DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

4. Dy. Director (Admn), S-V Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi – alongwith a copy of Offer of appointment, Terms & conditions, Relieving order and Joining Report in respect of Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, DDA. It is also requested to credit the unavailed joining time to his EL account as admissible under rules

5. Brig. J N Pandey (Retd.), Chief Executive (Admn & Finance), Indian Statistical Institute, 203, Barrackpor Trunk Road, Kolkata – 700108 - with the request to forward the LPC and Service Book of Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey to DG: AIR under intimation to this office.

6. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB's website

7. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

8. Office Order folder

## Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt